## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breaker Jeanswear Corp.		10/02/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcia & McConkey, Inc.	
Street Address:	1533 Sunset Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3167128	JALATE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)630-5745

 Phone:
 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237,113
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter Nemer, APC

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E9700-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider
Signature:	/jkr/
Date:	10/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Breaker Jeanswear Corp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0231

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BREAKER JEANSWEAR CORP.

The Articles of Incorporation of Breaker Jeanswear Corp. filed on December 20 2000 are amended as follows:

1. Article I is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Arcia & McConkey, Inc.

2. The amendment of the corporation's name was authorized on May 23, 52005, and approved by a unanimous consent of all of the shareholders and sole director of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned president of Breaker Jeanswear Corp. has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2005.

PAUL ARCIA, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 2005 by PAUL ARCIA, President of BREAKER JEANSWEAR, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Print Name, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THOMAS L. DAVID

Comm# DD0690892

Expires 7/1/2011

Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

1 M46dx66/jackie\MSOFFICE\CLIENTS\ARCIA\ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF doc

**RECORDED: 10/17/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0232